

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOIL

101320817

ca on 5 mal documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	2 .2 . 2	Name: IMEC vzw			
	1. Guy Meynants 3-13-00	Internal Address:			
	2. Bart Dierickx	Street Address: Kapeldreef 75			
		City & Country: B-3001 Leuven, Belgium:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
		() Yes (X) No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
	•	11			
	(X) Assignment () Merger	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):			
	() Security Agreement	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/454,766			
	() Change of Name				
	() Other:	Filing Date: December 3, 1999			
	() Office.	() Dutant No.			
	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	() Patent No.:			
date	es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in	Issue Date:			
	pove) (1) November 16, 1999; (2) November 9, 1999	A 1177 1 1 1 10 () 17 (70 N)			
Tat	50ve) (1) November 10, 1999, (2) November 9, 1999	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
-	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total lee (37 Cl 1(3.41). \$40			
	solution should be mariou.	(X) Enclosed			
	Name: Stephen C. Jensen				
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment			
	Customer No. 20,995	additional rees are required, of to credit any overpayment			
	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor				
	Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	0 Demosts 4 1 11 1410			
	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
	Attorney's Docket No.: IMEC188.001AUS				
	Attorney's Docket No.: IMEC100.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may			
		be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
	Total number of appreciations and pateins involved. One				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	#101				
	Name of Person Signing Signifier	Mach 9, 2000			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Mark 9, 2000 Date			
	Stephen C. Jensen				
	Registration No. 35,556				
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen	nt: 3			
Mai	l documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to):			

04/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000155 09454766

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\DOCS\SCJ\SCJ-2733.DOC 030900

ASSIGNMENT

	Case No.:	IMEC188.001AUS	Serial No.:	09/454,766
--	-----------	----------------	-------------	------------

Inventor: Meynants et al.

Date of Execution

of Application: _____ Filing Date: December 3, 1999

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

IMEC vzw, Kapeldreef 75, B-3001 Leuven a research center in the country of Belgium

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Method and device for determining corrected colour aspects of a pixel in an imaging device

and identified as:

Application No. 09/454,766 Filed: December 3, 1999 Case No. IMEC 188.001AUS

in the offices of KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

- 1 -

Application No. 09/454,766 Filed: December 3, 1999

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorises said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Full name of first inventor: Guy Meynants

1

Inventor's signature : Residence :

Date: 16 mor 1999 Nieuwstraat 6, 2480 Dessel, Belgium

Citizenship:

Belgian citizen

Post Office Address:

Full name of second inventor: Bart Dierickx

Inventor's signature:

Date: 7 1001)

Residence:

Cornelis De Herdstraat 8, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium

Citizenship: Belgian citizen

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

Post Office Address: